Supplementary material B
Moderator analysis for adult and adolescent patients with eating disorders

	Eating disorder subtype
	Number of studies
	Number of patients
	
	Effect size
	
	
	Heterogeneity
	Publication bias

	
	
	
	Hedges’ g
	CI95
	SE
	p value
	
	p value (Egger’s test)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	AN*
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   -adult
	37
	1052
	-0.45
	-0.57,-0.34
	0.06
	<0.001
	Q (36) = 63.2,  p = 0.003
	I2 = 43.0%
	0.150

	   -adolescent
	11
	282
	-0.38
	-0.66,-0.10
	0.14
	0.008
	Q (10) = 28.5,  p = 0.001
	I2 = 65.0%
	0.254

	BED
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	-adult
	2
	55
	-0.53
	-0.90, -0.15
	0.19
	0.006
	Q (1) = 0.4,  p = 0.552
	I2 = 0
	---

	-adolescent
	0
	0
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---

	BN
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	-adult
	12
	353
	-0.52
	-0.75, -0.28
	0.12
	<0.001
	Q (11) = 27.4,  p = 0.004
	I2 =59.8%
	0.337

	-adolescent
	1
	23
	-0.25
	-0.84,+0.33
	0.30
	0.390
	---
	---
	---


ESs for studies in adult and adolescent patients did not differ significantly (AN: p = 0.627; BN: p = 0.412)

* one AN study (Tenconi  et al. 2010) was excluded from the subgroup analysis (adult vs. adolescent) as it did not differentiate between adult and adolescent participants  
